
XMAS HANDICAP 27-12-16 Finish Time Order
Race No Name Club Estimate Handicap Finish Scratch Place

Start Time  Time Time

254 Dayle Burnside RR 34:05 00:00 31:53 31:53 1

239 David Ridout RR 24:10 09:55 32:16 22:21 2

250 Melanie Sinclair RR 23:30 10:35 32:25 21:50 3

265 Colin Campbell IRC Guest 21:00 13:05 32:40 19:35 4

238 Cameron Steer RR 24:15 09:50 33:06 23:16 5

248 Graeme MacFarlane IRC 18:00 16:05 33:09 17:04 6

269 William Herman IRC 21:00 13:05 33:09 20:04 7

270 Dan Whitehead IRC Guest 15:45 18:20 33:17 14:57 8

252 David Chalmers RR Guest 20:15 13:50 33:21 19:31 9

233 Steven Daye IRC Guest 16:00 18:05 33:26 15:21 10

271 Audrey Green RR 25:30 08:35 33:31 24:56 11

234 Colin Whitby IRC 16:00 18:05 33:37 15:32 12

244 Jim White IRC 20:00 14:05 33:40 19:35 13

253 Shivaun O'Neill RR 23:50 10:15 33:49 23:34 14

235 Mike Flinn IRC 20:00 14:05 33:55 19:50 15

236 Paul Lafferty IRC 16:00 18:05 33:59 15:54 16

245 Jim Sneddon IRC 18:00 16:05 34:12 18:07 17

264 Mates Fiderih IRC 21:00 13:05 34:15 21:10 18

243 Stephen McDougall IRC Guest 16:45 17:20 34:17 16:57 19

237 James Chalmers RR Guest 19:00 15:05 34:23 19:18 20

257 Mark Livingstone IRC 16:45 17:20 34:28 17:08 21

262 Alex Allardyce IRC 15:45 18:20 34:31 16:11 22

251 Angela Gibson RR 26:30 07:35 34:43 27:08 23

246 Hugh Hood RR 20:15 13:50 34:46 20:56 24

256 Susan Rhodes IRC 24:00 10:05 34:52 24:47 25

247 Scott Brown IRC 16:30 17:35 35:07 17:32 26

266 James McGill RR 18:00 16:05 35:34 19:29 27

258 Lauren Collier IRC Guest 23:30 10:35 35:52 25:17 28

259 Ross Collier IRC 23:30 10:35 35:52 25:17 29

260 Fergie Collier IRC 23:30 10:35 35:52 25:17 30

261 Murray Collier IRC Guest 23:30 10:35 35:52 25:17 31

249 James Elliot RR 19:35 14:30 35:53 21:23 32

263 Pamela Porteous RR 21:10 12:55 35:58 23:03 33

273 Meredith Reid (J) IRC 19:00 15:05 36:07 21:02 34

232 Andy Rennie IRC 19:00 15:05 36:08 21:03 35

240 Joeseph McNamee IRC 18:30 15:35 36:14 20:39 36

255 Thomas Hodgart RR 20:40 13:25 36:17 22:52 37

231 Ian McManus IRC 27:30 06:35 36:20 29:45 38

267 Abigail Patterson IRC (J) 25:00 09:05 38:02 28:57 39

268 Colin Patterson IRC 25:00 09:05 38:02 28:57 40

241 Ian Short RR 21:50 12:15 38:53 26:38 41

242 Ross Traynor IRC Guest 18:00 16:05 38:58 22:53 42

272 Euan Rhodes (J) IRC 21:30 12:35 40:51 28:16 43



XMAS HANDICAP 27-12-16 SCRATCH TIME ORDER
Race No Name Club Estimate Handicap Finish Scratch Place

Start Time  Time Time
270 Dan Whitehead IRC Guest 15:45 18:20 33:17 14:57 8

233 Steven Daye IRC Guest 16:00 18:05 33:26 15:21 10

234 Colin Whitby IRC 16:00 18:05 33:37 15:32 12

236 Paul Lafferty IRC 16:00 18:05 33:59 15:54 16

262 Alex Allardyce IRC 15:45 18:20 34:31 16:11 22

243 Stephen McDougall IRC Guest 16:45 17:20 34:17 16:57 19

248 Graeme MacFarlane IRC 18:00 16:05 33:09 17:04 6

257 Mark Livingstone IRC 16:45 17:20 34:28 17:08 21

247 Scott Brown IRC 16:30 17:35 35:07 17:32 26

245 Jim Sneddon IRC 18:00 16:05 34:12 18:07 17

237 James Chalmers RR Guest 19:00 15:05 34:23 19:18 20

266 James McGill RR 18:00 16:05 35:34 19:29 27

252 David Chalmers RR Guest 20:15 13:50 33:21 19:31 9

265 Colin Campbell IRC Guest 21:00 13:05 32:40 19:35 4

244 Jim White IRC 20:00 14:05 33:40 19:35 13

235 Mike Flinn IRC 20:00 14:05 33:55 19:50 15

269 William Herman IRC 21:00 13:05 33:09 20:04 7

240 Joeseph McNamee IRC 18:30 15:35 36:14 20:39 36

246 Hugh Hood RR 20:15 13:50 34:46 20:56 24

273 Meredith Reid (J) IRC 19:00 15:05 36:07 21:02 34

232 Andy Rennie IRC 19:00 15:05 36:08 21:03 35

264 Mates Fiderih IRC 21:00 13:05 34:15 21:10 18

249 James Elliot RR 19:35 14:30 35:53 21:23 32

250 Melanie Sinclair RR 23:30 10:35 32:25 21:50 3

239 David Ridout RR 24:10 09:55 32:16 22:21 2

255 Thomas Hodgart RR 20:40 13:25 36:17 22:52 37

242 Ross Traynor IRC Guest 18:00 16:05 38:58 22:53 42

263 Pamela Porteous RR 21:10 12:55 35:58 23:03 33

238 Cameron Steer RR 24:15 09:50 33:06 23:16 5

253 Shivaun O'Neill RR 23:50 10:15 33:49 23:34 14

256 Susan Rhodes IRC 24:00 10:05 34:52 24:47 25

271 Audrey Green RR 25:30 08:35 33:31 24:56 11

258 Lauren Collier IRC Guest 23:30 10:35 35:52 25:17 28

259 Ross Collier IRC 23:30 10:35 35:52 25:17 29

260 Fergie Collier IRC 23:30 10:35 35:52 25:17 30

261 Murray Collier IRC Guest 23:30 10:35 35:52 25:17 31

241 Ian Short RR 21:50 12:15 38:53 26:38 41

251 Angela Gibson RR 26:30 07:35 34:43 27:08 23

272 Euan Rhodes (J) IRC 21:30 12:35 40:51 28:16 43

267 Abigail Patterson IRC (J) 25:00 09:05 38:02 28:57 39

268 Colin Patterson IRC 25:00 09:05 38:02 28:57 40

231 Ian McManus IRC 27:30 06:35 36:20 29:45 38

254 Dayle Burnside RR 34:05 00:00 31:53 31:53 1


